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7 in 10 Brits think abortion should be legal

Thinking of abortion, which of the following is closest to your personal opinion? Abortion should be...
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all cases most cases most cases all cases
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Base: 2025 1,062 Online British adults aged 16-75, 16 - 19 May 2025, 2023 ¢.1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 23 June - 7 July 2023, 2022 ¢.1,000 Online British adults aged 18-75, 24 June - 8 July 2022
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Under half of men aged
16-34 think abortion
should be legal

Thinking of abortion, which of
the following is closest to your
personal opinion? Abortion
should be...

Base: 1,062 Online British adults aged 18-75, 16-19 May 2025
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Around half of Brits
think the 24-week time
limit for most
abortions is about right

Currently in England and Wales, an
abortion is legal in the first 24
weeks of pregnancy. It can be
done after 24 weeks in certain
circumstances such as if the
mother's life is at risk.

Do you think the 24-week time
limit for most abortions is too
early, too late or about right?

Base: 1,062 Online British adults aged 18-75, 16-19 May 2025
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a doctor's consent Men 35-54

Do you believe it to be true or Men 55-75
false that women can face

criminal prosecution for

having an abortion beyond the

24-week limit without the Women 16-34
consent of a doctor?
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Base: 1,062 Online British adults aged 16-75, 16 - 19 May 2025

o1 .5

© Ipsos | De-criminalisation of abortion polling | May 2025 | Public



Just over half of Brits think the person who performed an illegal
abortion should face a penalty

If an abortion was carried out in a situation where it is illegal, do you think each of the following should face
a penalty?

I Yes No |

The person who performed the
abortion

21%

Someone else who arranged
for the abortion, such as a
friend or family member

The woman who had an

o
abortion 32 /°

Base: 1,062 Online British adults aged 16-75, 16 - 19 May 2025
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